

Phone (530) 528-1395 | Cell (530) 902-2276 958 Washington Street, Red Bluff, CA 96080 | P.O. Box 858

# **First 5 Tehama Financial Committee Meeting**

### **Tehama County Department of Education**

#### 1135 Lincoln Street, Red Bluff, CA 96080

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/i/5305281395

Webinar ID: 530 528 1395 Phone: +1 253 215 8782 US

## June 16, 2021 at 8:30 am

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Financial Committee Val Lucero, Chair

Action

- 3.1 FY 2020-2021 Budget Revision Approval
- 3.2 FY 2021-2022 Preliminary Budget Approval
- 4. Next Meeting Date will be held on August 25, 2021 @ 2:15pm
- 5. Adjournment

#### Posted: June 11, 2021

Communications received by the FIRST 5 TEHAMA, Tehama County Children and Families Commission and Commissioner Information Packets are on file at the Office of the Executive Director, 958 Washington Street, Red Bluff. If you need disability modification or accommodation in order to participate in this meeting, please contact the Commission Office at (530) 528-1395 at least 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting. Government Code Section 54954.2(a). Any written materials related to an open session item on this agenda that are submitted to the Commissioners less than 72 hours prior to the Commission meeting, and that are not exempt from disclosure under the Public Records Act, will promptly be made available for public inspection at the Commission Office, 958 Washington Street, Red Bluff, California, by appointment.

COMMISSIONERS Richard DuVarney, Chairperson • Sister Patricia Manoli, Vice Chair Candy Carlson • Jennifer Torres • Laura Hawkins • Michelle Kinner • Valerie Lucero • Delcie Strahan